
  

 

Flanderwell Primary Calendar 2025-2026 

Term 1 Autumn Term 2025 

September 2025 

INSET DAY   
School closed to pupils  

Monday 1st September 
Tuesday 2nd September  

School Opens  Wednesday 3rd September  

Welcome meetings for parents  Monday 8th September  
3.30-4.00  
4.00-4.30  

SEN coffee morning with Miss Abrahams  Wednesday 10th September 

New IEPs for children sent out to parents Friday 12th September 

Y6 play leaders appointed Monday 15th September  

Parents invited into morning task W/C Monday 15th September 

Y3 trip to Murton Park Wednesday 17th September 

Phonics Workshop   
FS and KS1 parents invited to attend 

Thursday 18th September  
2.30 

Pupil leadership team elections Friday 19th September  

(Y6 to elect their leaders on Thursday 18th 
September) 

Y6 trip to Crucial Crew Friday 19th September 

Eco-council appointed Monday 22nd September 

House Captains Applications due in Friday 26th September  

October 2025 

 
 
Multiplication workshop for Y3 & Y4 parents and children Wednesday 1st October 

ELSA coffee morning for parents with Jo McGregor 
Parents invited to attend  

Thursday 2nd October  

Individual and siblings’ photos Friday 17th October 



  

 

Harvest Festival Assembly Parents invited to attend Thursday 23rd October  
FS2 at 9:30am 
KS1 at 10:00 am 
Y3/4 at 10.50am 
Friday 24th October 
Y5/6 at 9.00am 

Break up for half term  Friday 24th October 

November 2025 

Inset Day  
Closed to pupils  

Monday 3rd November 

School re-opens for pupils Tuesday 4th November 

Opal (Outdoor Play and Learning) Launch Date Monday 10th November 

National Anti-bullying week  
Parents/ carers invited in throughout the week to do 
workshops with children 

 

10th-14th November  

 

Children in Need Day  Friday 14th November 

Parents Consultation Meetings 
 
IEPs to be reviewed during meetings 

 Tuesday 25th November 
3.30-6.30pm  
Thursday 27th November  
3:30-5:30pm 
 

Flu Immunisations  Friday 28th November 

 December 2025  

Christmas Performances   Monday 8th- Foundation Stage 2 Performance- 9.15 and  
2pm  
Tuesday 9th- LKS2 Carol Concert- 9.15 and 2pm  
Wednesday 10th USK2 Carol Concert 9.15 and 2pm 
Thursday 11th KS1 Performance- 9.15 and 2pm 
Friday 12th FS1 Performance 9.30am  

Christmas Dinner  Tuesday 16th December  

Christmas Parties   Monday 15th- FS1 and FS2  
Tuesday 16th- Year 3 and Year 4  
Wednesday 17th- Year 5 and Year 6 
Thursday 18th-- Year 1 and 2 
  

Choir performance  Friday 19th December  
 

Break up for Christmas  Friday 19th December  
 

 Term 2 Spring Term 2026 



  

 

January 2026 

 INSET DAY 
 School closed to pupils 

  Monday 5th January 

  School re-opens for pupils   Tuesday 6th January  

Year 6 SATs meeting for parents  

 
 Thursday 22nd January 2.30  

New IEPs sent out to parents  Friday 16th January 

Rights Respecting School workshops for 
parents and children 

 W/C 26th January 

 February 2026 

Rights Respecting School coffee morning 
with Mrs Wain  

 Friday 6th February 

Break up for half term   Friday 13th February   

School reopens   Monday 23rd February  
  

   

 March 2026 

World Book Day   Thursday 5th March (activities taking place all week)  

Easter Disco  Tuesday 24th March 
Times to be confirmed  

 Y5 residential    TBC 

Decorated Easter Egg Competition   Wednesday 25th March  

Eid-al-Fitr Friday 20th March 

Break up for Easter Friday 27th March 

Term 3 Summer Term 2026 

April 2026 

School reopens  Monday 13th April  



  

 

Parent/Carer Consultation Evening  
 
IEPs reviewed during meetings 

 

Monday 20th April 
3.30-6.30 
Tuesday 21st April 
3.30-5.30 

Y6 core subject taster evening at Wickersley   TBC 

May 2026 

Bank Holiday  
School closed to pupils  

Monday 4th May  

New IEPs sent out to parents Friday 8th May 

KS2 SATs- Statutory testing for Year 6 pupils  
Please do not book holidays during this period 

W/C Monday 11th May.  
   

Y6 non- core subject taster evening at Wickersley  TBC 

School break up for the holidays Thursday 21st May 

Inset Day 
School closed to pupils 

Friday 22nd May 

  

June 2026 

School opens for pupils Monday 1st June 

Class Photos Friday 5th June 

Year 1 Phonics Screen Week  
Please do not book holidays during this period 

W/C Monday 8th June   

Year 4 Multiplication Check  2-week period beginning Monday 1st June  

UKS2 Sports Day  Wednesday 10th June   
1.45pm   

Year 6 Fun Afternoon  Friday 19th June  

Year 2 sleepover Friday 19th June  

SEN review meetings  
IEPs reviewed  

W/C 29th June 
W/C 6th July 

Y6 meet the teacher event at Wickersley  TBC 



  

 

July 2026 

Y6 Rollover to Wickersley  TBC 

LKS2 Sports Day  Tuesday 7th July  
1.45  

FS2 Sports Day  Wednesday 8th July   
1.45  

KS1 Sports Day   Thursday 9th July 
1.45  

FS1 Teddy Bear’s Picnic  Friday 10th July   
1.45   

End of year reports sent out Friday 10th July 

Governors Reading Award cut off date (children need to 
have read 250+ times by this date and recorded in diaries) 

Friday 10th July 

Transition day TBC 

Parent/Carer drop ins to discuss the reports  Monday 13th July  

Y5/6 performance TBC  

Y6 Prom TBC 

Y6 Leavers assembly Friday 17th July  

Break up for Summer  Friday 17th July  

INSET DAY  
School closed to pupils 

Monday 20th July 

 

  


